PPM-CELL/137/2024-AGRI G.O.(Rt)No.505/2024/AGRI





GOVERNMENT OF KERALA

Abstract

Agriculture Department - Appointing Smt. Bindu .C.P, Deputy Director of Agriculture, Agriculture (PPM Cell) Department for monitoring the activities of Kerala Agro Business Company - Orders issued

AGRICULTURE(PPM CELL) DEPARTMENT

G.O.(Rt)No.505/2024/AGRI Dated, Thiruvananthapuram, 11-06-2024

Read 1 GO(Ms) No. 71/2023/AGRI dated 07-08-2023

2 Note dated 16.05.2024 from the Additional Managing Director, Kerala Agro Business Company

ORDER

Vide Government Order read as 1st paper above Kerala Agro Business Company has been formed for improving the markets of quality assured agricultural value added products.

- 2. Additional Managing Director, Kerala Agro Business Company vide letter read as 2nd paper above has requested to make available the services of Smt. Bindu C.P, Deputy Director of Agriculture, Agriculture (PPM Cell) Department for monitoring the activities of KABCO.
- 3. Government have examined the matter in detail and are pleased to issue the full additional charges for coordinating and monitoring the activities of rural and urban markets under KABCO to Smt. Bindu .C.P, Deputy Director of Agriculture, Agriculture (PPM Cell) Department.

(By order of the Governor)
LETHAKUMARI M B
ADDITIONAL SECRETARY

To:

Director of Agriculture, Thiruvananthapuram

PPM-CELL/137/2024-AGRI G.O.(Rt)No.505/2024/AGRI

Principal Accountant General (A&E), Kerala, Thiruvananthapuram Smt. Bindu C.P., Deputy Director of Agriculture, Agriculture (PPM Cell) Department

Managing Director, Kerala Agro Business Company

Forwarded /By order

Section Officer